batteries, the supplier will be fully responsible.  

10. The order can be placed on “as & when needed basis” for any number of battery / batteries 

till the validity of the contract. 

11. The tender application should be accompanied by a security deposit of Rs.25000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Thousand) in favour of United India Insurance Co. Ltd., by way of Demand Draft 

/ Pay Order payable at Jaipur.  No interest will be payable on the amount of Security Deposit.  

Security Deposit to the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded after completion of Tender Process